DocuSign Envelope ID: E4AC7D86D-5B4E-4449-A001-9842AB3CFD8A

STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #4 To CONTRACT # MA152-1

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah,
Division of Purchasing referred to as State Entity and, Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, referred to as
Contractor.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:

8/12/2019 (original starting date)
8/11/2024 (current ending date)
8/11/2024 new ending date

2. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):

The Parties agree as follows:

In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Contract language will use strike-through for deletions and
underlining for insertions.

REVISION 1. Attachment A — NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Terms and Conditions is amended as
follows:

5. Participants and Scope

f. Participating Entities, which are not states, may under some circumstances sign their own Participating
Addendum. To the extent required by NASPO ValuePoint's cooperative purchasing program, or as otherwise
may be required by applicable law, Participating Entities may be subject to the consent to participation by
the Chief Procurement Official of the state where the Participating Entity is located. Requests for such
participation are to be made through NASPO ValuePoint. Any permission to participate through execution
of a Participating Addendum or placement of a purchase order, is not a determination that procurement
authority exists in the Participating Entity; each entity must ensure that it has the requisite procurement
authority to execute a Participating Addendum or to place an order under the Master Agreement. NASPO

ValuePoint shall determine, manage, and communicate to Contractor the process of obtaining any required
approval or consent of the respective State Chief Procurement Official, as set forth in Section 5.

3. Effective Date of Amendment: 10/2/2020

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.

Signature Page Follows



DocuSign Envelope ID: E4AC7D86D-5B4E-4449-A001-9842AB3CFD8A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

JTRACGTOR STATE
Todd (ocisame 10/2/2020 | 8:58 AM MDT
CDB6ES2T9D09460... .
Contractor's signature Date Agggc 's signature Date
, CHrO 10/08/2020

Todd Loccisano, VP - Contract Management
Type or Print Name and Title Director, Division of Purchasing Date

Agency Contact Person Telephone Number Fax Number Email

(Revision 04 October 2018)



